

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

4/29/2020 8:45:56 AM

District Address:

District 3 Construction Office, located at 1074 Highway 90 East, Chipley, FL

32428

District Phone:

(850) 415-9713

Proposal:

T3729

Project:

439727-1-52-01

Letting Date:

4/29/2020

Localtion:

CENTRAL OFFICE

Description:

SR 20 (US 27) (APALACHEE PKWY)

Question:

29498: Can you describe the scope of work to be performed on Bridge No 550042.

Posted: 4/16/2020 2:14:27 PM

Answer:

No work is required to be performed on Bridge Culvert No 550042 (Sta.

361+08 to 361+58). It is shown for Informational Purposes Only.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 4/24/2020 10:32:17 AM

Question:

29499: On sheet 86, Note 2, there are work hour restrictions for 4 distinct Posted: 4/16/2020 2:18:02 PM

areas. Can you define the demarcation point between urban and rural as

it relates to this project?

Answer:

The demarcation point between urban and rural is Sta. 271+57.39. This

is also shown on note 7, same sheet.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted:

4/17/2020 3:43:44 PM

Question:

29552: Can you please verify grate dimensions or structure type for each

grate to be replaced?

Posted: 4/21/2020 4:35:52 PM

Answer:

The Summary of Drainage Structures sheet and the Existing Structure Inventory on the Drainage Map sheets list each structure type (ditch bottom inlet) that requires grate replacement. The existing cast iron grates to be replaced are all 2'-4" x 3'. Standard Plans Index 425-052 provides standard sizes and details for the ditch bottom inlet steel grates. Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 4/23/2020 3:39:51 PM